

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This notice is posted to inform the public that the Industrial Development Authority is invited to (or will participate in) the following event:

**Event:** Nonbusiness Social Event of the Industrial

**Development Authority** 

Location: Barrio Brewing Co.,

800 E. 16<sup>th</sup> St.

Date: Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Time: From 5:00pm to 7:00pm

<u>Note</u>: A quorum of the <u>Industrial Development Authority</u> may be in attendance. However, no items of business are scheduled to be discussed. No legal actions, proceedings or deliberations which foreseeably could lead to legal action shall be taken at this gathering.



## INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TUCSON



## PUBLIC NOTICE OF

## NONBUSINESS SOCIAL EVENT OF THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TUCSON, ARIZONA

Pursuant to **A.R.S. Section 38-431.02**, notice is hereby given that members of the Board of Directors of The Industrial Development Authority of the City of Tucson, Arizona will be present for a social event on **Wednesday**, **July 6**, **2022**, 5 p.m. to 7 p.m. at Barrio Brewing Co., 800 E. 16<sup>th</sup> Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719.

Although a quorum of the Board of Directors of the Authority will be present throughout, no official business or action will be taken by the Authority at this event.

For further information, contact Wendy McBroom, (480) 395-4349 or Dre Thompson, CEO, (520) 222-7217.

Dated: July 5, 2022 THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF TUCSON, ARIZONA